RECORDATION FOR PATEN

08-07-2001

DOCKET: M 6486 HST PCT/US
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commiss attached original documents

101802984

e record the

| attached original documents, 101002964 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary L. Rochfort Timm L. Kelly Richard D. Banaszak | Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Internal Address: | | |
| Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: 06/28/01; 07/09/01 | Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200 City: Gulph Mills State: PA Zip 19406 Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is: | ion, the execu- | | |
| A. Patent application No. (s) 09/807,159 | B. Patent No (s). | | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | |
| Name: Henkel Corporation | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed | | |
| Internal Address: Patent Department Attention: Stephen D. Harper | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200 | Deposit account number: | | |
| City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406 | 01-1250 (Order No. 01-0564) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Stephen D. Harper (R.N. 33,243) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94) | | | |
| Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with r | | | |
| Commissioner of Pate Box Assignation | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0582

Serial No. 09/807,159

PATENT Case M 6486 HST PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary L. Rochfort, Timm L. Kelly and Richard D. Banaszak, citizens of the

United States and residents of 8725 Timberline Drive, Shelby Township, MI 48316; 998 Suffield,

Birmingham, MI 48009; and 12134 Ontario, Sterling Heights, MI 48313; respectively, have

invented certain new and useful improvement in PROCESS AND COMPOSITION FOR

CONVERSION COATING WITH IMPROVED HEAT STABILITY for which we have made

application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT

international application number PCT/US99/21445 on October 8, 1999 designating the United

States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation (Henkel Corp.) a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2500 Renaissance

Blvd., Suite 200, Gulph Mills, PA 19406 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Gary L.

Rochfort, Timm L. Kelly and Richard D. Banaszak for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the

said Henkel Corp., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United

States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or

extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel Corp. as

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

1

PATENT

REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0583

| IN TESTIMONY WH | IEREOF <u>i</u> have here | unto signed <u>my</u> | name at Madisor | Heights, |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Michigan, United States of A | merica, this 9th | day of <u>July</u> | , 2001. | |
| | | Gary L. Rochfo | 2 Rulfre | |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN | : | | | |
| COUNTY OF OAKLAND | : SS : | | | |
| On this 9th day of | <u>July</u> , 2001 app | peared before me | in person the abo | ve-named |
| Gary L. Rochfort, and ackn | owledged the above | to be <u>his</u> signatu | ıre and that <u>he</u> si | gned and |
| delivered the above instrum | ent as <u>his</u> voluntary a | ict and deed and | for the uses and | purposes |
| therein set forth. | | | | |
| | | Sally Notary Public | NOTARY P MY COMMIS | (SEAL) LY ANN COSTÀ UBLIC MACOMB CO., MI SION EXPIRES JUI 3, 2003 I OAKLAND COUNTY, MI |
| IN TESTIMONY WH | EREOF <u>I</u> have here | unto signed <u>my</u> ı | name at <u>Madisor</u> | Heights, |
| Michigan, United States of A | merica, this 28th c | day ofJune | ·, 2 | 001. |
| | | Timm L. Kelly | /helly | |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND | ss | | | |
| On this 28th day of | June, 2001 app | eared before me | in person the abov | e-named |
| Timm L. Kelly, and acknowled | ged the above to be <u>t</u> | <u>nis</u> signature and t | that <u>he</u> signed and | l delivered |
| the above instrument as <u>his</u> | voluntary act and dee | ed and for the use | s and purposes th | nerein set |
| forth. | | Sally / Notary Public | Ann Costa (| COSTA |
| | | | NOTARY PUBLIC MA MY COMMISSION EXP ACTING IN CARLANI | IRES Jul 3, 2003 |

2

PATENT REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0584

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto signed my name at Madison Heights, | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Michigan, United States of America, this 28th day of June , 2001. Richard D. Banaszak | | | | |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND SS | | | | |
| On this 28th day of June, 2001 appeared before me in person the above-named | | | | |
| Richard D. Banaszak, and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and | | | | |
| delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes | | | | |
| Taking Arm Costa (SEAL) Notary Public BALLY ANN COSTA NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 3, 2003 ACTING IN CARLAND COUNTY, MI | | | | |

SDH/bj G:\DATA\M6486ASG.doc

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

3

PATENT REEL: 012033 FRAME: 0585